

PROCLAMATION

"ACTIVE TRANSPORTATION MONTH" June 1 – 30, 2019

WHEREAS: through the Official Community Plan, the Transportation Master Plan,

and the Sustainability Plan, the City of Nanaimo is committed to creating a healthy and sustainable community which provides inclusive and safe

mobility options for all residents; and

WHEREAS: increasing travel through active modes of transportation lowers

greenhouse gas emissions and supports a healthy and sustainable

community; and

WHEREAS: active transportation through walking, cycling and transit is recognized

in the City of Nanaimo's Transportation Master Plan as the priority form

of mobility; and

WHEREAS: the City of Nanaimo has set a target of doubling active transportation by

2041; and

WHEREAS: the City of Nanaimo promotes active transportation through

participation in annual events such as Bike to Work Week, Go by Bike,

and the Commuter Challenge.

NOW THEREFORE, I, Leonard Krog, Mayor of the City of Nanaimo, do hereby proclaim the month of June be known as:

"ACTIVE TRANSPORTATION MONTH"

in the City of Nanaimo

Leonard Krog M A Y O R

Dated this 25th day of April 2019